



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38546 of 2025

Satyendra Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Amit Kumar Rai
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Shri Amit Kumar Rai, learned counsel for the applicant and Shri Imran Khan, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Considering the nature of allegation and the fact that investigation of the case is still pending, learned A.G.A. is directed to file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week, thereafter.
3. List this case in the week commencing 01.12.2025 in the category of daily cause list.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

November 6, 2025

Anurag/-